

Reference Number: FOI202223/210

From: Commercial

Date: 02 August 2022

Subject: Spend for Foreign interpreters and breakdown of languages translated for 2019-20; 2020-21 and 2021-22

Q1 How much the trust spent on foreign interpreters in each of the following financial years: 2019-20; 2020-21 and 2021-22.

A1

Year	Spend
2019-20	192,893.86
2020-21	134,268.69
2021-22	197,695.68

Q2 A breakdown of the languages that an interpreter was needed to translate.

A2 Please see attached document: [FOI 210 Response - Languages Used](#)

Languages Used		
2019 / 2020	2020 / 2021	2021 / 2022
Akan	Albanian	Albanian
Albanian	Amharic	American Sign Language
Amharic	Arabic	Amharic
Arabic	Arabic	Arabic
Behdini	Arabic	Armenian
Bengali	Bahdini	Bahdini
British Sign Language	Bengali	Bengali
Bulgarian	British Sign Language	British Sign Language
Cantonese Chinese	Bulgarian	Bulgarian
Chinese, Mandarin	Burmese	Cantonese
Czech	Cantonese	Cantonese Chinese
Dari	Cantonese Chinese	Chinese, Mandarin
Farsi	Chinese, Mandarin	Czech
Farsi (Persian)	Czech	Dari
French	Dari	Dutch
German	Farsi	Farsi
Greek	Farsi (Persian)	Farsi (Persian)
Gujarati	French	French
Haitian Creole	Gujarati	Fuzhou
Hindi	Hungarian	Greek
Hungarian	Indonesian	Gujarati
Indonesian	Italian	Haitian Creole
Italian	Kurdish Sorani	Hausa
Karen	Kurmanji	Hindi
Kinyarwanda	Latvian	Hungarian
Korean	Lingala	Indonesian
Kurdish Sorani	Lithuanian	Italian
Kurmanji	Malayalam	Japanese
Latvian	Mandarin	Korean
Lingala	Marathi	Kurdish Sorani
Lithuanian	Mongolian	Kurmanji
Mandarin	Pashto	Latvian
Mandingo	Polish	Lingala
Mongolian	Portuguese	Lithuanian
Moroccan Arabic	Portuguese Brazilian	Mandarin
Oromo	Punjabi	Mongolian
Pashto	Pushtu	Nepali
Polish	Romanian	Oromo
Portuguese	Russian	Pashto
Portuguese Brazilian	Sinhala	Polish
Punjabi	Slovak	Portuguese
Pushtu	Somali	Portuguese Brazilian
Romanian	Somali	Punjabi
Russian	Sorani	Pushtu
Sinhalese	Spanish	Romanian
Slovak	Swahili	Russian
Somali	Sylheti	Sinhala
Sorani	Tagalog	Slovak

Spanish
Sudanese Arabic
Sylheti
Tagalog
Tamil
Thai
Tigrinian
Tigrinya
Toishanese
Turkish
Urdu
Vietnamese
Yemeni Arabic

Tamil
Tigrigna
Tigrinian
Turkish
Urdu
Vietnamese
Yemeni Arabic

Somali
Sorani
Spanish
Sudanese Arabic
Swahili
Swedish
Sylheti
Tagalog
Tamil
Thai
Tigrigna
Tigrinian
Turkish
Ukrainian
Urdu
Vietnamese
Wolof